

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 13337, 13338, 13340, 13343,
13344, 13345, 13346 OF 2013**

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

State of Tripura & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/s Ranjit Kumar Shah & Sons and Ors. Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 16th October, 2015, alongwith other connected matters, when the following order was passed in the said matters:-

**“SLP(C) Nos. 10846, 13330, 13331, 13335, 13336, 13342, 13329,
13326, 13339, 13347/2013**

All matters are in complete category. Viewed thus, all the matters numbered above shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 13345 and 13346/2013, Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 13337, 13338 and 13343/2013 and Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) Nos. 13340 and 13344/2013 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 14.1.2016.”

SLP (C)Nos.13337, 13338, 13343 & 13345 of 2013

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to common unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 3 was issued on 26th November, 2015 by Regd. A.D. Post. A.D. Card duly signed and stamped has been received back from common respondent No. 3 in all the matters but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back from respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) Nos. 13337, 13338 and 13343 of 2013 so far.

SLP (C)Nos.13340 & 13344 of 2013

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to common respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in both the matters was issued on 26th November, 2015 by Regd. A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover notice has been received back from the said respondents so far.

SLP (C)No. 13346 of 2013

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to respondent No. 3 was issued on 27th November, 2015 by Regd. A.D. Post. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover notice has been received back from the said respondents so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

Dated this the 28th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate,
20A, Lawyers Chamber.
2. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate
22, Lawyers Chamber.
3. Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-3