## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13340/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2011 in WP No.398/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF TRIPURA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S PURBANCHAL BANIJYA VIKASH AND ORS (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.13344/2013 (office report on default)

Date: 17/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted for filing the affidavit of dasti service along with proof of service in respect of respondent No.1 in both the petitions.

> (ASHA SUNDRIYAL) COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA) COURT MASTER